
No. 11 No. 12 No. 13 No. 14

11:50
11:55
12:00
12:07
12:10

12:50
12:55
13:00
13:07
13:10

13:50
13:55
14:00
14:07
14:10

15:40
15:45
15:50
15:57
16:00

No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5

11:15
11:18
11:25
11:30
11:35

12:15
12:18
12:25
12:30
12:35

13:15
13:18
13:25
13:30
13:35

14:15
14:18
14:25
14:30
14:35

16:05
16:08
16:15
16:20
ー5

5

10:50
10:55
11:02
11:05

11:30
11:35
11:42
11:45

12:10
12:15
12:22
12:25

13:50
13:55
14:02
14:05

14:50
14:55
15:02
15:03

15:50
15:55
16:02
16:03

16:50
16:55
17:02
17:03

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

Otaru Port Marina

Bus Stops

Bus Stops

No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5 No. 6 No. 7

No. 11 No. 12 No. 13 No. 14 No. 15 No. 16 No. 17

Otaru Chikko Station North Exit
(Marina Park Otaru Bay)

Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E

Otaru Port. Pier No.3
(Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)

Otaru Chikko Station North Exit
(Marina Park Otaru Bay)

Otaru Chikko Station North Exit
(Marina Park Otaru Bay)

Otaru Chikko Station North Exit
(Marina Park Otaru Bay)

1 10:30
10:33
10:40
10:45

11:10
11:13
11:20
11:25

11:50
11:53
12:00
11:05

13:30
13:33
13:40
13:45

14:30
14:33
14:40
14:45

15:30
15:33
15:40
15:45

Otaru Port Marina

Otaru Port Marina

Otaru Port Marina

2

Otaru Port. Pier No.3
(Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)

Otaru Port. Pier No.3
(Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)

3

Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E

Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E

Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E

4

1
2

Otaru Port. Pier No.3
(Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)

3

Otaru Public Hall (Noh Theater)

Otaru Public Hall (Noh Theater)

4

16:30
16:33
16:40
16:45

FREE SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE
Otaru Cruises / Otaru Port Marina Free Shuttle Service
This bus is exclusive for customers of the following facilities: Marina Park Otaru Bay, Otaru Port Marina, Otaru Bay Cruise and Otaru Canal Cruise. 

Operating Period: Jul. 7 – 27 / Aug. 17 – Sep. 18, 2023  * Service suspended every Wednesday.

Bus Stops

Bus Stops

Otaru Public Hall / Otaru Cruises / Otaru Port Marina Shuttle Service
This bus is exclusive for customers of the following facilities: Marina Park Otaru Bay, Otaru Port Marina, Otaru Bay Cruise, Otaru Canal Cruise and Otaru Public Hall. 

● The fare is free.  ●If the bus is full, you may not be able to board.
●Please note that there may be delays in operation or changes in the location of the bus stop due to road conditions.
●Please note that there is no compensation if you cannot board the bus as this bus is free of charge.
●For enquiries:  ☎0134-65-7815  (Ski & Adventure Center)

Operating Period: Jul. 31 – Aug. 15, 2023  * No stopping at Otaru Public Hall on Aug. 5 and 6

1

4

Otaru Chikko Station
●

Otaru Chikko StationMinami Otaru Station
●

Minami Otaru Station

Otaru Station
●

Otaru Station

Otaru CanalOtaru Canal

Chuo-d
ori

Chuo-d
ori

Nich
igin

-do
ri

Nich
igin

-do
ri Rinko-sen

Rinko-sen

Route 5
Route 5

3
Otaru Port. Pier No.3 Boarding point …… ● Otaru Bay Cruise

Otaru Port Marina …… ● Marina Café

Wing Bay Otaru
 …… ● Wing Bay Camp Garden “Umi to Sora”
 …… ● Otaru-Kitashiribeshi Ski & Adventure Center

Chikko Rinkai Park …… ● Marina Park Otaru Bay

Otaru Public Hall (Noh Theater) …… ●  Noh-Café, Otaru

5

2

Otaru Canal Cruise

Notes and Precautions


