FREE SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE

Otaru Cruises / Otaru Port Marina Free Shuttle Service

This bus is exclusive for customers of the following facilities: Marina Park Otaru Bay, Otaru Port Marina, Otaru Bay Cruise and Otaru Canal Cruise.

Operating Period: Jul. 7 – 27 / Aug. 17 – Sep. 18, 2023 * Service suspended every Wednesday.									
Bus Stops	No. 1	No. 2	No. 3	No. 4	No. 5	No. 6	No. 7		
0taru Chikko Station North Exit (Marina Park Otaru Bay)	10:30	11:10	11:50	13:30	14:30	15:30	16:30		
2 Otaru Port Marina	10:33	11:13	11:53	13:33	14:33	15:33	16:33		
3 Otaru Port. Pier No.3 (Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)	10:40	11:20	12:00	13:40	14:40	15:40	16:40		
4 Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E	10:45	11:25	11:05	13:45	14:45	15:45	16:45		
Bus Stops	No. 11	No. 12	No. 13	No. 14	No. 15	No. 16	No. 17		
4 Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E	10:50	11:30	12:10	13:50	14:50	15:50	16: <mark>50</mark>		
3 Otaru Port. Pier No.3 (Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)	10:55	11:35	12:15	13:55	14:55	15:55	16:55		
2 Otaru Port Marina	11:02	11:42	12:22	14:02	15:02	16:02	17 <mark>:</mark> 02		
0taru Chikko Station North Exit (Marina Park Otaru Bay)	11:05	11:45	12:25	14:05	15:03	16:03	17:03		

Otaru Public Hall / Otaru Cruises / Otaru Port Marina Shuttle Service

This bus is exclusive for customers of the following facilities: Marina Park Otaru Bay, Otaru Port Marina, Otaru Bay Cruise, Otaru Canal Cruise and Otaru Public Hall.

Operating Period: Jul. 31 – Aug. 15, 2023 * No stopping at Otaru Public Hall on Aug. 5 and 6									
Bus Stops	No. 1	No. 2	No. 3	No. 4	No. 5				
0taru Chikko Station North Exit (Marina Park Otaru Bay)	11:15	12:15	13:15	14:15	16:05				
2 Otaru Port Marina	11:18	12:18	13:18	14:18	16:08				
3 Otaru Port. Pier No.3 (Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)	11:25	12:25	13:25	14:25	16:15				
4 Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:30	16:20				
5 Otaru Public Hall (Noh Theater)	11:35	12:35	13:35	14:35	—				
Bus Stops	No. 11	No. 12	No. 13	No. 14					
5 Otaru Public Hall (Noh Theater)	11:50	12:50	13:50	15:40					
4 Otaru Ekimae dori near bus stop E	11:55	12:55	13:55	15:45					
3 Otaru Port. Pier No.3 (Boarding point for Otaru Bay Cruise & Otaru Canal Cruise)	12:00	13:00	14:00	15:50					
2 Otaru Port Marina	12:07	13:07	14:07	15:57					
Otaru Chikko Station North Exit (Marina Park Otaru Bay)	12:10	13:10	14:10	16:00					

• The fare is free. • If the bus is full, you may not be able to board.

•Please note that there may be delays in operation or changes in the location of the bus stop due to road conditions.

Notes and Precautions

Please note that there is no compensation if you cannot board the bus as this bus is free of charge.
For enquiries: 20134-65-7815 (Ski & Adventure Center)



Otaru Port. Pier No.3 Boarding point • Otaru Bay Cruise

Otaru Canal Cruise

Otaru Port Marina • Marina Café

Wing Bay Otaru

• Wing Bay Camp Garden "Umi to Sora"

• Otaru-Kitashiribeshi Ski & Adventure Center

Chikko Rinkai Park • Marina Park Otaru Bay

Otaru Public Hall (Noh Theater) ----- • Noh-Café, Otaru